# 502041883 08/29/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gary W. James	08/28/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Standard Furniture Manufacturing Co., Inc.
Street Address:	801 Highway 31 South
City:	Bay Minette
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36507

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29416249

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 7703955921

 Phone:
 7703955920

Email: service@addipvalue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mitchell G. Weatherly

Address Line 1: 115 Perimeter Center PL, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 1082

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S031.P001D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell G. Weatherly

Total Attachments: 3

502041883

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-signed#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 028870 FRAME: 0074

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gary W. James of Dove Canyon, CA, U.S.A., have invented a new design for a table (the "Invention") for which a United States patent application was filed on March 20, 2012, having Serial No. 29/416,249 (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Standard Furniture Manufacturing Co., Inc. having a business address of 801 Highway 31 South, Bay Minette, AL, U.S.A., an Alabama corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Application including all rights to sue for past or future infringement of any patent that issues based on the Patent Application any other patent that may issue with a direct or indirect claim for priority to the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I, Gary W. James sell, assign and transfer unto Standard Furniture Manufacturing Co., Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Patent Application throughout the world, including, without limitation, (1) any Patent which may issue as a result of the Patent Application, (2) all patent applications claiming priority to the Patent Application including any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation of the Patent Application ("related Applications"), and (3) all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from the Patent Application; such that the Standard Furniture Manufacturing Co., Inc. including its legal representatives and assigns, owns all these interests as fully and entirely as those interests would have been owned by me had I not executed this Assignment;

AND, I bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance made or intended to be made with this Assignment and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Standard Furniture Manufacturing Co., Inc. or its legal

Page 1 of 2

representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

AND, this Assignment represents the entire agreement between Gary W. James and Standard Furniture Manufacturing Co., Inc. in connection with the Invention and neither I nor Standard Furniture Manufacturing Co., Inc. has any obligation to the other except those set forth in this Assignment. The parties can only modify this Assignment in a writing signed by both parties that refers to this Assignment. The parties have jointly written, negotiated, and executed this Assignment in North Carolina and therefore intend that it not be interpreted against the party originating or preparing it. This Assignment shall be interpreted and enforced under the laws of the State of Alabama without giving effect to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNES	S WHEREOF,	I have executed t	his Assignment th	is 28 day o	of
Duaust	, 2	012-			
State of		Gary W	James Jun		(L.S.)
County of					
On this	day of		, 201,	pefore me, a N	Notary Public, came
Gary W. James who foregoing assignmen	is known to me	and known to be t	he individual des	cribed in and	who executed the
Please see atta Notary Public	ached for i	California Ac	Knowledgment	`	
My Commission Exp	oires:				

State of California	
County of Orange	
	ean Pointor Notary Public
On August 28 <sup>th</sup> 2012 before me, 5	Here Insert Name and Tille of the Officer
personally appeared6	ary W. James Name(s) of Signer(s)
	The Name of the Control of the Contr
SEAN PROCTOR Commission # 1944550 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jul 17, 2015	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Sea: Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature: Signature of Notary Public
OP	Signature: Slaw Fignature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required b	Signature: Slaw Fullic
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document	Signature: Signature of Notary Public  PTIONAL  By law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document	Signature: Signature of Notary Public  PTIONAL  By law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document	Signature: Signature of Notary Public  PTIONAL  ov law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document	Signature: Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL  by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages: 2
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: 8-28-12	Signature: Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL  by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages: 2
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Assignment  Document Date: 8-78-12  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Signature: Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL  by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages: 2
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignme M Document Date: 8-78-12 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signature:  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  PTIONAL  By law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages: 2  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignme multiple of Document Date: 8-78-12 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signature:  Signature of Notary Public  PTIONAL  By law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages: 2  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignme in Document Date: 8-78-12 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signature:  Signature of Notary Public  PTIONAL  By law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual  Individual  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  Number of Pages:  Individual  Signature of Notary Public  Number of Pages:  2
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignme M Document Date: 8-78-17 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signature:  Signature of Notary Public  PTIONAL  By law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  PRINT   Individual
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Assignme to Document Date: 8-78-12  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual  Partner — Limited General Top of thurst	Signature:  Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL  by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual  Partner — Limited   General  Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignme M Document Date: 8-78-12 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	Signature: Signature of Notary Public  PTIONAL  Signature of Notary Public  Palary law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages: 2  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual  Individual  Partner — Limited General  Attorney in Fact
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignme M Document Date: 8-78-12 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Signature:  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  Partinent of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual  Partner — Limited — General  Attorney in Fact  Trustee

© 2010 National Notary Association - NationalNotary.org - 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

tem #5907